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MIDCONTINENT COMMUNTCA TIO NS 
ACCESS SERVICE 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
4th REVISED PAGE 44.1 

SECTION 3- SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont'd) 

3.9 Recurring Charges (cont'd) 

Tandem Transmission (cont'd) 

Mileage Bands 
Over Oto 8 
Over 8 to 25 
Over 25 to 50 
Over 50 

Rate Per Terminating Access Minute 
Fixed Per Mile 
$ 0.00024 $ 0.00003 
$ 0.00024 $ 0.00003 
$ 0.00024 $ 0.00003 
$ 0.00024 $ 0.00003 

4. Switch Management Services Expedited Trunk Code Routing Changes 
(1-15 codes) 

Nonrecurring !CB 

5. Interconnection Charge, Per Originating Access Minute 
Interconnection Charge, Per Terminating Access Minute 

$ 0.004681 
$0 

C. End Office Local Switching 

Local Switching, Per Originating Access Minute 
Local Switching, Per Terminating Access Minute 
Common Port, Per Originating Access Minute 
Common Port, Per Terminating Access Minute 

$ 0.008610 
$ 0.000700 
$ 0.000000 
$ 0.000000 

(R) 

(R) 

ISSUED: June 30, 2016 EFFECTIVE: July 24, 2016 

Tom Simmons 
Sr. Vice President - Public Policy 
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Midcontinent Communications South Dakota Intrastate Switched Access Tariff Filing effective July 24, 2016 

Comparison of Rates Subject to the FCC Step Down Rules 

Rate Element 

CARRIER COMMON LINE 

LOCAL SWITCHING 
COMMON TRUNK PORT 

TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 1-8 miles 
TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 8-25 miles 

TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 25-50 miles 

TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). >50 miles 
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 1-8 miles 

TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 8-25 miles 

TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 25-50 miles 
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). >50 miles 

TANDEM SWITCHING 
TRANSPORT INTERCONNECTION CHARGE 
COMMON MULTIPLEXER 

Current Midcontinent's 
Intrastate Terminating Rates 

$0.000000 

$0.000807 

$0.000306 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000030 

$0.000030 
$0.000030 

$0.000030 
$0.002252 
$0.000000 
$0.000036 

71112016 Centurylink Qwest's 
Terminating Intrastate 

Rates 

$0.000000 

$0.000700 

$0.000000 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000030 

$0.000030 

$0.000030 
$0.000030 

$0.002252 
$0.000000 
$0.000036 

712412016 Midcontinent's 
Intrastate Terminating Rates 

$0.000000 

$0.000700 

$0.000000 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000240 

$0.000030 
$0.000030 

$0.000030 
$0.000030 

$0.002252 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

Per 47 § 51.911 (c) "Beginning July 1, 2013, notwithstanding any other provision of the Commission's rules, all Competitive Local Exchange Carrier Access 
Reciprocal compensation rates for switched exchange access services subject to this subpart [Transitional Access Service Pricing] shall be no higher than 
the Access Reciprocal Compensation rates charged by the competing incumbent local exchange carrier, in accordance with the same procedures specified 
in§ 61.26 of this chapter." 


