### CHECK SHEET

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown on the page. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Page	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	Page	Revision
1	Original	30	Original				
2	Original	31	Original				
3	4 <sup>th</sup> Revision	32	Original				
4	Original	33	Original				
5	Original	34	Original				
6	Original	35	Original				
7	Original	36	Original				
8	Original	37	Original				
9	Original	38	Original				
10	Original	39	Original				
11	Original	40	Original				
12	Original	41	Original				
13	Original	42	Original				
14	Original	43	Original				
15	Original	44	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revision				
16	Original	44.1	4th Revision				
17	Original	45	1st Revision				
18	Original	46	Original				
19	Original	47	Original				
20	Original	48	Original				
21	Original	49	Original				
22	Original	50	Original				
23	Original	51	Original				
24	Original	52	Original				
25	Original	53	Original				
26	Original						
27	Original						
28	Original						
29	Original						

ISSUED: June 30, 2016

EFFECTIVE: July 24, 2016

## SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont'd)

## 3.9 Recurring Charges (cont'd)

Tandem Transmission (cont'd)

	Rate Per Termir	Rate Per Terminating Access Minute	
Mileage Bands	<u>Fixed</u>	Per Mile	
Over 0 to 8	\$ 0.00024	\$ 0.00003	
Over 8 to 25	\$ 0.00024	\$ 0.00003	
Over 25 to 50	\$ 0.00024	\$ 0.00003	
Over 50	\$ 0.00024	\$ 0.00003	

4. Switch Management Services Expedited Trunk Code Routing Changes (1-15 codes)

Nonrecurring

**ICB** 

5. Interconnection Charge, Per Originating Access Minute
Interconnection Charge, Per Terminating Access Minute
\$ 0.004681

### C. End Office Local Switching

Local Switching, Per Originating Access Minute	\$ 0.008610	
Local Switching, Per Terminating Access Minute	\$ 0.000700	(R)
Common Port, Per Originating Access Minute	\$ 0.000000	
Common Port, Per Terminating Access Minute	\$ 0.000000	(R)

ISSUED: June 30, 2016 EFFECTIVE: July 24, 2016

# Midcontinent Communications South Dakota Intrastate Switched Access Tariff Filing effective July 24, 2016 Comparison of Rates Subject to the FCC Step Down Rules

Rate Element	Current Midcontinent's Intrastate Terminating Rates	7/1/2016 CenturyLink Qwest's Terminating Intrastate Rates	7/24/2016 Midcontinent's Intrastate Terminating Rates
CARRIER COMMON LINE	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
LOCAL SWITCHING	\$0.000807	\$0.000700	\$0.000700
COMMON TRUNK PORT	\$0.000306	\$0.00000	\$0.000000
TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 1-8 miles	\$0.000240	\$0.000240	\$0.000240
TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 8-25 miles	\$0.000240	\$0.000240	\$0.000240
TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). 25-50 miles	\$0.000240	\$0.000240	\$0.000240
TANDEM SW TERM. (per min). >50 miles	\$0.000240	\$0.000240	\$0.000240
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 1-8 miles	\$0.000030	\$0,000030	\$0.000030
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 8-25 miles	\$0.000030	\$0.000030	\$0.000030
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). 25-50 miles	\$0.000030	\$0.000030	\$0.000030
TANDEM SW FACILITY (per min. mile). >50 miles	\$0.000030	\$0.000030	\$0.000030
TANDEM SWITCHING	\$0.002252	\$0.002252	\$0.002252
TRANSPORT INTERCONNECTION CHARGE	\$0.00000	,	\$0.00000
COMMON MULTIPLEXER	\$0.000036	\$0.000036	\$0.000000

Per 47 § 51.911(c) "Beginning July 1, 2013, notwithstanding any other provision of the Commission's rules, all Competitive Local Exchange Carrier Access Reciprocal compensation rates for switched exchange access services subject to this subpart [Transitional Access Service Pricing] shall be no higher than the Access Reciprocal Compensation rates charged by the competing incumbent local exchange carrier, in accordance with the same procedures specified in § 61.26 of this chapter."